

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.9731 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	06.08.2026	<u>RNT, J & PKC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This is an application for amendment of the prayer in the Writ Petition. The said application has been filed in view of the fact that there are pending criminal petitions and further, the order of preventive detention has been confirmed and the same is also sought to be challenged. 2. The learned Government Pleader has no objection. 3. Accordingly, this application is allowed. 4. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. <u>W.P.No.9731 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file the rejoinder-affidavit. 2. List on 20.08.2026. RNT,J PKC,J KPV	

--	--	--	--